CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ref. No.: CFCL/ISC/PRE/SE/ 168/2021

February 11, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

Folio	Name of	Total	Share Certificate	Distinctive
No(s).	Shareholder(s)	Holding	Number(s)	Number(s)
E0124914	BENU AGARWAL	100	808581	132896151 - 132896250

The Company has advised the shareholder(s) for submission of requisite documents for the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the lost share certificate(s).

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate(s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited.

Elendly Authorised Signatory

The Registrar/ Shares Division Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. Corporate One, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi 110025

Sub: Folio No. E0124914 in the name of Benu Agarwal

Dear Sir/ Madam

This is to bring to your kind notice that I Benu Agarwal (Benu Gupta name after marriage) hold 100 shares wide folio no. E 0124914 in your company. I have lost my Share Certificate in the past.

I recently got the cheque for dividend for INR 300/ from your company which I am unable to deposit due to change in name title after marriage. Also from your records after my telephonic talk with your office my previous dividends are also pending.

Your good office has guided me to move ahead with Gazette Notification proceedings regarding the said issue so that I can get my shares and dividends.

My current address is Benu Gupta, 174, Kanungo Apartments, 71, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi-110092.

I hereby request you to kindly look into the matter do the needful and guide me accordingly.

ganneaf.

Old Signature of Benu Agarwal

(supla

New Signature of Benu Gupta

Dr. (Ms.) Benu Gupta (M) +91 9810569660 drbenugupta@yahoo.co.in / drbenugupta312@gmail.com #174 Kanungo Aparments, 71 I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi-110092

Encl. Copy of interim dividend warrant & cheque

